PUR-1268 Antietam Wastwater Treatment Plant Upgrades

					onstruction Co. ver, PA	Callas Contractors, LLC Hagerstown, Maryland		Alvarez Contractors, Inc. Frederick, Maryland	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$36,443.00	\$36,443.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,226.00	\$5,226.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	Construction Survey and Stakeout	LS	1	\$4,614.00	\$4,614.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	Raze Existing Headwork Building	LS	1	\$11,418.00	\$11,418.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
5	Construct New Headwork Building	LS	1	\$49,970.00	\$49,970.00	\$38,350.00	\$38,350.00	\$91,600.00	\$91,600.00
6	Concrete Repair	LS	1	\$5,891.00	\$5,891.00	\$57,600.00	\$57,600.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
7	Furnish & Install Aeration Equipment	LS	1	\$33,275.00	\$33,275.00	\$47,850.00	\$47,850.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
8	Construct New UV Channel	LS	1	\$21,588.00	\$21,588.00	\$35,750.00	\$35,750.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
9	Furnish & Install UV System	LS	1	\$10,040.00	\$10,040.00 *	\$86,400.00	\$86,400.00	\$64,500.00	\$64,500.00
10	Digester Blower Covers	LS	1	\$9,469.00	\$9,469.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
11	By-pass Pumping	LS	1	\$27,089.00	\$27,089.00	\$25,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	Remove Existing UV System	LS	1	\$9,048.00	\$9,048.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
13	Electrical Work	LS	1	\$36,910.00	\$36,910.00	\$40,050.00	\$40,050.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
14	Screening Trees	EA	7	\$959.00	\$6,713.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00
15	Remove Existing Plant Utility Water System	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	Oxidation Ditch Shaft Replacement	EA	2	\$60,691.50	\$121,383.00	\$47,300.00	\$94,600.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00
17	Oxidation Ditch Aerator Shaft Drive Units	EA	2	\$8,728.00	\$17,456.00	\$13,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00

PUR-1268 Antietam Wastwater Treatment Plant Upgrades

				Johnston Construction Co. Dover, PA		Callas Contractors, LLC Hagerstown, Maryland		Alvarez Contractors, Inc. Frederick, Maryland	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
18	Removal of Existing Underground Fuel Storage Tank	LS	1	\$6,791.00	\$6,791.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	Furnish & Install Above Ground Fuel Storage Tank	LS	1	\$36,186.00	\$36,186.00	\$44,350.00	\$44,350.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
20	Non-paved Area Restoration	LS	1	\$1,069.00	\$1,069.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
21	Furnish & Install Samples	EA	2	\$6,669.00	\$13,338.00	\$11,950.00	\$23,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
22	Pavement Repair	LS	1	\$8,669.00	\$8,669.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
Total Base Bid (Item Nos. 1 through 22)				\$473,086.00 *		\$581,250.00		\$589,000.00	
C-1	Contingent Select Backfill	CY	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
C-2	Contingent Unclassified Excavation	CY	25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$24.00	\$600.00
C-3	Contingent Removal of Contaminated Soil	CY	25	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
Total Contingent bid (C-1 through C-3)				\$8,750.00		\$7,500.00		\$4,100.00	
Grand Total Bid for Base Bid Item Nos. 1 through 22 Plus Contingent Items C-1 throught C-3				\$481,836.00 *		\$588,750.00		\$593,100.00	

* Corrected calculations based on individual unit pricing